


**Project Name: Santa Clara Ave. Bike & Pedestrian
Spec. No. RD17-05 Improvements & Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Drive
Abstract of Bids opened on: January 10, 2017**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$780,000.00

LOW BIDDER - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93031	TOTAL \$656,421.70
2nd Bidder - J&H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. Camarillo, CA 93012	TOTAL \$695,112.00
3rd Bidder - C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. Valencia, CA 91355	TOTAL \$696,473.60
4th Bidder - Granite Construction Company Santa Barbara, CA 93160	TOTAL \$769,587.00
5th Bidder - All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	TOTAL \$797,700.00
6th Bidder - Berry General Engineering Contractors, Inc. Ventura, CA 93002	TOTAL \$870,789.40

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.



Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM:, Consultant_, Client_, Pay File (Original)

Bids opened on: January 10, 2017		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				LOW BIDDER	
Project Name: Santa Clara Ave, Bike & Pedestrian Improvements & Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Drive						Toro Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 6285 Oxnard, CA 93031 805-483-4515 FAX: 805-483-2001	
Spec. No. RD17-05							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Schedule A - Ventura Blvd to City/County Line							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	800.00	800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	100.00	100.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
4	PCC Sidewalk	SF	742	8.00	5,936.00	7.35	5,453.70
5	Unclassified Fill	CY	10	40.00	400.00	150.00	1,500.00
6	Pavement Delineation, Striping, & Signing	LS	1	1,264.00	1,264.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
SUB TOTAL SCH A					9,000.00		15,453.70
Schedule B - Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Dr							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	4,087.00	4,087.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	LS	1	5,443.00	5,443.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	Sawcut Existing Existing AC Pavement	LF	1,020	1.50	1,530.00	1.25	1,275.00
5	Crack Filling	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
6	Base Repair	TN	20	200.00	4,000.00	175.00	3,500.00
7	Pavement Widening	SF	8,970	8.00	71,760.00	4.30	38,571.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TN	220	94.00	20,680.00	102.00	22,440.00
9	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and signing	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,875.00	7,875.00
SUB TOTAL SCH B					111,000.00		82,961.00
Schedule C - Oxnard/City Limits to 300' N of Friedrich Rd							
1	Mobilization	LS	1	19,334.00	19,334.00	42,000.00	42,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	LS	1	28,335.00	28,335.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
4	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	Sawcut Existing AC Pavement	LF	4,200	1.50	6,300.00	1.75	7,350.00
6	PCC Sidewalk	SF	6,860	8.00	54,880.00	6.00	41,160.00
7	Driveway Apron	SF	5,820	10.00	58,200.00	10.25	59,655.00
8	PCC Footing	LF	30	12.00	360.00	75.00	2,250.00
9	Concrete ADA Access Ramp	SF	1,000	20.00	20,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
10	Concrete Curb (6")	LF	1,170	30.00	35,100.00	22.00	25,740.00
11	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	130	40.00	5,200.00	26.00	3,380.00
12	Crack Filling	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
13	Cold Milling	LF	2,560	2.00	5,120.00	2.55	6,528.00
14	Grinding	SF	1,800	0.50	900.00	0.55	990.00
15	AC Taper with Key	SF	3,660	1.00	3,660.00	0.50	1,830.00
16	Base Repair	TN	200	200.00	40,000.00	110.00	22,000.00
17	Pavement Widening	SF	18,500	8.00	148,000.00	4.25	78,625.00
18	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	TN	1,300	94.00	122,200.00	96.50	125,450.00
19	AC Curb (6")	LF	30	15.00	450.00	10.00	300.00
20	AC Curb (8")	LF	790	20.00	15,800.00	11.00	8,690.00
21	Unclassified Fill	CY	20	40.00	800.00	140.00	2,800.00
22	Shoulder Backing	LF	3,020	3.00	9,060.00	5.50	16,610.00
23	Mailbox Replacement	EA	33	250.00	8,250.00	350.00	11,550.00
24	Mailbox Relocation	EA	5	150.00	750.00	500.00	2,500.00
25	Removal and Adjustment of Drainage Inlets	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
26	Concrete Slope Paving	SF	2,000	10.00	20,000.00	6.00	12,000.00
27	Remove Traffic Pull Box	EA	1	300.00	300.00	525.00	525.00
28	Adjust traffic pull box	EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	1,050.00	10,500.00
29	Remove and Replace traffic pull boc	ES	1	800.00	800.00	1,260.00	1,260.00
30	Traffic Signal Loop Detector Replacement	EA	14	550.00	7,700.00	420.00	5,880.00
31	Sewer Manhole Adjustment	EA	10	550.00	5,500.00	465.00	4,650.00
32	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and Signing	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	11,183.00	11,183.00
33	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
SUB TOTAL SCH C					660,000.00		558,007.00
TOTAL Schedule A, Schedule B, Schedule C					780,000.00		656,421.70

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended f

Bids opened on: January 10, 2017		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
Project Name: Santa Clara Ave, Bike & Pedestrian Improvements & Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Drive		J&H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. 4065 Mission Oaks Blvd., Suite B Camarillo, CA 93012 805-987-8414 FAX: 805-987-5810		C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. 28548 Livingston Avenue Valencia, CA 91355 661-367-9040 FAX: 661-554-7272	
Spec. No. RD17-05					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Schedule A - Ventura Blvd to City/County Line					
1	Mobilization	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	5,000.00	5,000.00	700.00	700.00
3	Water Pollution Control	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
4	PCC Sidewalk	8.00	5,936.00	4.80	3,561.60
5	Unclassified Fill	100.00	1,000.00	88.00	880.00
6	Pavement Delineation, Striping, & Signing	2,244.00	2,244.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
	SUB TOTAL SCH A		20,180.00		10,841.60
Schedule B - Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Dr					
1	Mobilization	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
3	Water Pollution Control	2,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	600.00
4	Sawcut Existing Existing AC Pavement	1.00	1,020.00	2.00	2,040.00
5	Crack Filling	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
6	Base Repair	140.00	2,800.00	300.00	6,000.00
7	Pavement Widening	4.20	37,674.00	5.10	45,747.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	96.00	21,120.00	100.00	22,000.00
9	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and signing	5,632.00	5,632.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
	SUB TOTAL SCH B		81,246.00		93,487.00
Schedule C - Oxnard/City Limits to 300' N of Friedri					
1	Mobilization	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	Lead Compliance Plan	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	Sawcut Existing AC Pavement	1.00	4,200.00	2.10	8,820.00
6	PCC Sidewalk	7.70	52,822.00	5.90	40,474.00
7	Driveway Apron	8.70	50,634.00	7.50	43,650.00
8	PCC Footing	175.00	5,250.00	85.00	2,550.00
9	Concrete ADA Access Ramp	22.00	22,000.00	14.00	14,000.00
10	Concrete Curb (6")	22.00	25,740.00	18.00	21,060.00
11	Concrete Curb and Gutter	55.00	7,150.00	34.00	4,420.00
12	Crack Filling	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
13	Cold Milling	2.30	5,888.00	3.90	9,984.00
14	Grinding	0.45	810.00	0.75	1,350.00
15	AC Taper with Key	0.45	1,647.00	1.00	3,660.00
16	Base Repair	140.00	28,000.00	210.00	42,000.00
17	Pavement Widening	4.20	77,700.00	5.30	98,050.00
18	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	96.00	124,800.00	86.00	111,800.00
19	AC Curb (6")	9.00	270.00	12.00	360.00
20	AC Curb (8")	9.00	7,110.00	8.00	6,320.00
21	Unclassified Fill	100.00	2,000.00	120.00	2,400.00
22	Shoulder Backing	1.20	3,624.00	3.80	11,476.00
23	Mailbox Replacement	450.00	14,850.00	840.00	27,720.00
24	Mailbox Relocation	300.00	1,500.00	590.00	2,950.00
25	Removal and Adjustment of Drainage Inlets	4,250.00	4,250.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
26	Concrete Slope Paving	7.50	15,000.00	5.90	11,800.00
27	Remove Traffic Pull Box	440.00	440.00	480.00	480.00
28	Adjust traffic pull box	550.00	5,500.00	600.00	6,000.00
29	Remove and Replace traffic pull boc	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
30	Traffic Signal Loop Detector Replacement	350.00	4,900.00	380.00	5,320.00
31	Sewer Manhole Adjustment	550.00	5,500.00	810.00	8,100.00
32	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and Signing	26,000.00	26,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
33	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	SUB TOTAL SCH C		593,686.00		592,145.00
	TOTAL Schedule A, Schedule B, Schedule C		695,112.00		696,473.60

from unit price M=Modified b bidder

Copies: Director PWA, PM: Matthew Hespenheide, Client:

Bids opened on: January 10, 2017		4th Bidder		5th Bidder	
Project Name: Santa Clara Ave. Bike & Pedestrian Improvements & Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Drive		Granite Construction Company P.O. Box 6744 Santa Barbara, CA 93160 805-964-9951 FAX: 805-967-1431		All American Asphalt P.O. Box 2229 Corona, CA 92878 951-736-7600 FAX: 851-736-7646	
Spec. No. RD17-05					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Schedule A - Ventura Blvd to City/County Line					
1	Mobilization	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,306.00	1,306.00
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
4	PCC Sidewalk	11.00	8,162.00	7.00	5,194.00
5	Unclassified Fill	85.00	850.00	150.00	1,500.00
6	Pavement Delineation, Striping, & Signing	2,050.00	2,050.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	SUB TOTAL SCH A		17,862.00		11,500.00
Schedule B - Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Dr					
1	Mobilization	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,473.00	5,473.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	7,665.00	7,665.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	Sawcut Existing Existing AC Pavement	2.50	2,550.00	1.85	1,887.00
5	Crack Filling	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	Base Repair	200.00	4,000.00	165.00	3,300.00
7	Pavement Widening	6.00	53,820.00	6.00	53,820.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	96.00	21,120.00	91.00	20,020.00
9	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and signing	5,150.00	5,150.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
	SUB TOTAL SCH B		112,805.00		92,000.00
Schedule C - Oxnard/City Limits to 300' N of Friedri					
1	Mobilization	58,650.00	58,650.00	59,773.00	59,773.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	10,130.00	10,130.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	Lead Compliance Plan	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	Sawcut Existing AC Pavement	2.50	10,500.00	1.85	7,770.00
6	PCC Sidewalk	7.00	48,020.00	7.00	48,020.00
7	Driveway Apron	13.00	75,660.00	11.00	64,020.00
8	PCC Footing	85.00	2,550.00	85.00	2,550.00
9	Concrete ADA Access Ramp	19.00	19,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
10	Concrete Curb (6")	15.50	18,135.00	40.00	46,800.00
11	Concrete Curb and Gutter	26.00	3,380.00	65.00	8,450.00
12	Crack Filling	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	Cold Milling	2.55	6,528.00	1.75	4,480.00
14	Grinding	0.50	900.00	0.60	1,080.00
15	AC Taper with Key	0.50	1,830.00	0.60	2,196.00
16	Base Repair	200.00	40,000.00	165.00	33,000.00
17	Pavement Widening	6.00	111,000.00	6.00	111,000.00
18	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	96.00	124,800.00	91.00	118,300.00
19	AC Curb (6")	8.00	240.00	25.00	750.00
20	AC Curb (8")	8.00	6,320.00	16.00	12,640.00
21	Unclassified Fill	200.00	4,000.00	150.00	3,000.00
22	Shoulder Backing	3.50	10,570.00	3.50	10,570.00
23	Mailbox Replacement	500.00	16,500.00	400.00	13,200.00
24	Mailbox Relocation	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00
25	Removal and Adjustment of Drainage Inlets	7,200.00	7,200.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
26	Concrete Slope Paving	5.50	11,000.00	15.00	30,000.00
27	Remove Traffic Pull Box	403.00	403.00	700.00	700.00
28	Adjust traffic pull box	503.00	5,030.00	700.00	7,000.00
29	Remove and Replace traffic pull boc	1,005.00	1,005.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
30	Traffic Signal Loop Detector Replacement	322.00	4,508.00	350.00	4,900.00
31	Sewer Manhole Adjustment	850.00	8,500.00	800.00	8,000.00
32	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and Signing	21,560.00	21,560.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
33	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
	SUB TOTAL SCH C		638,920.00		694,200.00
	TOTAL Schedule A, Schedule B, Schedule C		769,587.00		797,700.00

Bids opened on: January 10, 2017		6th Bidder		7th Bidder	
Project Name: Santa Clara Ave. Bike & Pedestrian Improvements & Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Drive		Berry General Engineering Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 1457 Ventura, CA 93002 805-643-7567 FAX: 805-643-7482			
Spec. No. RD17-05					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Schedule A - Ventura Blvd to City/County Line					
1	Mobilization	350.00	350.00	-	-
2	Traffic Control & Construction Signing	301.00	301.00	-	-
3	Water Pollution Control	317.00	317.00	-	-
4	PCC Sidewalk	8.85	6,566.70	-	-
5	Unclassified Fill	235.00	2,350.00	-	-
6	Pavement Delineation, Striping, & Signing	2,145.00	2,145.00	-	-
	SUB TOTAL SCH A		12,029.70		0.00
Schedule B - Left Turn Lane at Eucalyptus Dr					
1	Mobilization	5,205.00	5,205.00	-	-
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	4,515.00	4,515.00	-	-
3	Water Pollution Control	2,907.00	2,907.00	-	-
4	Sawcut Existing Existing AC Pavement	2.00	2,040.00	-	-
5	Crack Filling	2,690.00	2,690.00	-	-
6	Base Repair	178.70	3,574.00	-	-
7	Pavement Widening	7.44	66,736.80	-	-
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	118.52	26,074.40	-	-
9	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and signing	5,375.00	5,375.00	-	-
	SUB TOTAL SCH B		119,117.20		0.00
Schedule C - Oxnard/City Limits to 300' N of Friedri					
1	Mobilization	28,560.00	28,560.00	-	-
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	25,284.00	25,284.00	-	-
3	Water Pollution Control	16,128.00	16,128.00	-	-
4	Lead Compliance Plan	2,625.00	2,625.00	-	-
5	Sawcut Existing AC Pavement	2.00	8,400.00	-	-
6	PCC Sidewalk	8.85	60,711.00	-	-
7	Driveway Apron	13.00	75,660.00	-	-
8	PCC Footing	175.00	5,250.00	-	-
9	Concrete ADA Access Ramp	10.95	10,950.00	-	-
10	Concrete Curb (6")	26.25	30,712.50	-	-
11	Concrete Curb and Gutter	32.00	4,160.00	-	-
12	Crack Filling	8,065.00	8,065.00	-	-
13	Cold Milling	3.65	9,344.00	-	-
14	Grinding	0.82	1,476.00	-	-
15	AC Taper with Key	1.15	4,209.00	-	-
16	Base Repair	178.70	35,740.00	-	-
17	Pavement Widening	7.44	137,640.00	-	-
18	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix	118.52	154,076.00	-	-
19	AC Curb (6")	11.00	330.00	-	-
20	AC Curb (8")	11.00	8,690.00	-	-
21	Unclassified Fill	235.00	4,700.00	-	-
22	Shoulder Backing	3.60	10,872.00	-	-
23	Mailbox Replacement	310.00	10,230.00	-	-
24	Mailbox Relocation	230.00	1,150.00	-	-
25	Removal and Adjustment of Drainage Inlets	14,140.00	14,140.00	-	-
26	Concrete Slope Paving	13.25	26,500.00	-	-
27	Remove Traffic Pull Box	420.00	420.00	-	-
28	Adjust traffic pull box	525.00	5,250.00	-	-
29	Remove and Replace traffic pull boc	2,100.00	2,100.00	-	-
30	Traffic Signal Loop Detector Replacement	336.00	4,704.00	-	-
31	Sewer Manhole Adjustment	906.00	9,060.00	-	-
32	Pavement Delineation, Striping, and Signing	22,505.00	22,505.00	-	-
33	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	-	-
	SUB TOTAL SCH C		739,642.50		0.00
	TOTAL Schedule A, Schedule B, Schedule C		870,789.40		0.00

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name Toro Enterprises, Inc.

List of Subcontractors and Off-Job Fabricators

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor or Off-Job Fabricator	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Sterndahl Enterprises	421823	Sun Valley, CA	Striping, marking, signing.
CTI (Cindy Trump) Inc	754500	La Habra, CA	Cold Planing, Grinding, (Excavation) ^{portion}
Benner & Carpenter	LS 7998	Santa Paula, CA	Staking, Layout, Survey.
California Professional Eng.	793907	La Puente, CA	Remove/Replace Signal Boxes & Traffic Loops

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, contractor's license number, and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (2) [Section not implemented by Agency]
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid."

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, Contract work amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See specifications section 2-3.2 for exceptions.

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc.

List of Subcontractors and Off-Job Fabricators

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor or Off-Job Fabricator	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
C.T.I.	754500	P.O. Box 385 La Habra, CA 90631	Cold mill & grind 13, 14, 15
Super Seal & Stripe	396627	P.O. Box 755 Fillmore, CA 93016	Pavement Delineation 6, 9, 32
Global Road Sealing Inc.	757584	10832 Dorothy Ave. Garden Grove, CA	Traffic pullbox, traffic loop detector 27, 28, 29, 30
Safety Environmental Consulting		11432 South St., #99 Cerritos, CA 90703	Water pollution, lead compliance 3,4
Hughes General Engineering	644816	P.O. Box 2293 Camarillo, CA 93011	Concrete work Sch A - 4, Sch C- 6,7 8,9,10, 11, 26
Benner & Carpenter, Inc.	7998	506 E. Main St. Santa Paula, CA	Survey
Western Oil Spreading Services, Inc.	625519	736 Mission Rock Rd. Santa Paula, CA	Tack oil for asphalt overlay

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets. *** SEE ATTACHED ***

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, contractor's license number, and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (2) [Section not implemented by Agency]
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid."

NOTE: Contractor shall perform, with its own organization, Contract work amounting to at least 50 percent of the Contract Price. See specifications section 2-3.2 for exceptions.



ENGINEERING

GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

SANTA CLARA AVE. BIKE & PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS &
LEFT TURN LANE AT EUCALYPTUS DRIVE
SPEC #RD17-05
PROJECT #50503, 50521

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS & SUPPLIERS (CONT)

A.C. DIKE CO.	LICENSE #407417	2788 VENTURE DR. LINCOLN, CA 95648	ASPHALT CURB 19, 20
B & E SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT		310 A STREET FILLMORE, CA	SUPPLIER – ASPHALT SCHEDULE B -7, SCHEDULE C - 17